

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



**Contractor:** CNW372      **Estimate Number:** 0003      **Estimate Type:** Progress      **Estimate Approved:** No      **Pay Period:** 10/01/2023 to 03/31/2024

<p><b>Contractor:</b> Stansell Electric Company, Inc. <b>Contractor's</b> 860 Visco Drive <b>Address:</b> NASHVILLE, TN 37210-2150</p> <p><b>Contract Location:</b> The installation of an over height warning system on U.S. 64</p> <p><b>Counties:</b> BRADLEY</p> <p><b>Project(s):</b> 06006-3236-04</p>	<p><b>Time</b></p> <p><b>Allowed:</b> 248.0 Days <b>Charged:</b> 431.0 Days <b>Elapsed Calendar Days:</b> 431.0 Days <b>Percent Time:</b> 173.79 % <b>Percent Complete(\$)</b> 83.92 % <b>Percent Behind:</b> 89.87 %</p> <p><b>Dates</b></p> <p><b>Let:</b> 12/09/2022 <b>Awarded:</b> 12/21/2022 <b>Contract Executed:</b> 01/05/2023 <b>Date Notice to Proceed:</b> 01/26/2023 <b>Work Began:</b> 06/15/2023 <b>To Be Completed:</b> 09/30/2023 <b>Substantial Work Complete:</b> <b>Accepted:</b></p>
--	---

	Total to Date	Previous to Date	This Estimate		Amounts
<b>Total Earnings:</b>	\$533,047.79	\$246,940.21	\$286,107.58	<b>Current Contract:</b> <b>Original Contract:</b>	\$632,130.71 \$627,819.78
Stockpiled Materials:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>Amount Due:</b>	\$533,047.79	\$246,940.21	\$286,107.58		
Test Report Payment Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Material Discrepancy Adjustments:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		
<b>Payment Due:</b>	\$533,047.79	\$246,940.21	\$286,107.58		

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Bid %	Federal Project Number	Project Current Amount	Project Description			
06006-3236-04	100.02	NA	286,107.58	The installation of an over height warning system on U.S. 64			
Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
06006-3236-04	0100	9000	108-07	DAY	LIQUIDATED DAMAGES	<b>Bid:</b> 0.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 580.00 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0010	712-01	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.604 <b>Total:</b> 0.850	<b>Unit Price:</b> 8,858.34 <b>This Est:</b> 5,350.44 <b>Total:</b> 7,529.59
06006-3236-04	0100	0020	712-04.01	EACH	FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING)	<b>Bid:</b> 135.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 30.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 53.23 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 1,596.90
06006-3236-04	0100	0030	712-06	S.F.	SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION)	<b>Bid:</b> 332.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 19.14 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0040	713-01.01	C.Y.	CLASS A CONCRETE (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	<b>Bid:</b> 1.220 <b>This Est:</b> 1.080 <b>Total:</b> 1.080	<b>Unit Price:</b> 451.03 <b>This Est:</b> 487.11 <b>Total:</b> 487.11
06006-3236-04	0100	0050	713-01.02	LB.	STEEL BAR REINFORCEMENT (FOUNDATION FOR SIGN SUPPORTS)	<b>Bid:</b> 425.700 <b>This Est:</b> 158.400 <b>Total:</b> 158.400	<b>Unit Price:</b> 7.38 <b>This Est:</b> 1,168.99 <b>Total:</b> 1,168.99
06006-3236-04	0100	0060	713-06	LB.	STEEL I-BEAMS & WF-BEAMS (BREAKAWAY) SIGN SUPPORT	<b>Bid:</b> 775.000 <b>This Est:</b> 868.800 <b>Total:</b> 868.800	<b>Unit Price:</b> 15.20 <b>This Est:</b> 13,205.76 <b>Total:</b> 13,205.76
06006-3236-04	0100	9502	713-11.02	LB.	PERFORATED/KNOCKOUT SQUARE TUBE POST /	<b>Bid:</b> 0.000 <b>This Est:</b> 138.200 <b>Total:</b> 138.200	<b>Unit Price:</b> 10.21 <b>This Est:</b> 1,411.02 <b>Total:</b> 1,411.02
06006-3236-04	0100	0070	713-13.03	S.F.	FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS (0.100" THICK)	<b>Bid:</b> 64.000 <b>This Est:</b> 33.250 <b>Total:</b> 33.250	<b>Unit Price:</b> 624.84 <b>This Est:</b> 20,775.93 <b>Total:</b> 20,775.93
06006-3236-04	0100	0080	713-15.41	LS	SIGN REMOVAL (DESCRIPTION)	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 1,263.61 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0090	717-01	LS	MOBILIZATION	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.921	<b>Unit Price:</b> 31,350.29 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 28,873.62
06006-3236-04	0100	0100	725-02.01	EACH	CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION(CCTV) TYPE 1	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 1.000 <b>Total:</b> 2.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 7,466.31 <b>This Est:</b> 7,466.31 <b>Total:</b> 14,932.62
06006-3236-04	0100	0110	725-03.22	EACH	CABINET (TYPE B)	<b>Bid:</b> 3.000 <b>This Est:</b> 2.600 <b>Total:</b> 2.600	<b>Unit Price:</b> 6,076.84 <b>This Est:</b> 15,799.78 <b>Total:</b> 15,799.78

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
06006-3236-04	0100	0120	725-03.23	EACH	CABINET (TYPE C)	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 24,315.96 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0130	725-04.20	EACH	OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 2.000 <b>Total:</b> 2.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 60,740.08 <b>This Est:</b> 121,480.16 <b>Total:</b> 121,480.16
06006-3236-04	0100	0140	725-20.43	EACH	PULL BOX (TYPE C)	<b>Bid:</b> 7.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 7.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 3,650.19 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 25,551.33
06006-3236-04	0100	0150	725-20.44	EACH	PULL BOX (TYPE D)	<b>Bid:</b> 9.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 8.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 7,399.87 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 59,198.96
06006-3236-04	0100	0160	725-20.55	L.F.	CABLE (1/C #6 AWG.)	<b>Bid:</b> 1,420.000 <b>This Est:</b> 2,420.000 <b>Total:</b> 2,420.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 5.96 <b>This Est:</b> 14,423.20 <b>Total:</b> 14,423.20
06006-3236-04	0100	0170	725-20.71	LS	ELECTRICAL CONNECTION	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 1.000 <b>Total:</b> 1.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 12,798.20 <b>This Est:</b> 12,798.20 <b>Total:</b> 12,798.20
06006-3236-04	0100	0180	725-20.76	LS	COMMUNICATION CONNECTION (DESCRIPTION) / (SEE PLANS)	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 2,658.95 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0190	725-21.18	L.F.	DMS COMM CABLE	<b>Bid:</b> 200.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 7.03 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0200	725-21.19	L.F.	DMS POWER CABLE	<b>Bid:</b> 400.000 <b>This Est:</b> 460.000 <b>Total:</b> 460.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 8.69 <b>This Est:</b> 3,997.40 <b>Total:</b> 3,997.40
06006-3236-04	0100	0210	725-21.26	EACH	DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN (OVER SHOULDER DMS)	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 1.000 <b>Total:</b> 1.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 49,576.59 <b>This Est:</b> 49,576.59 <b>Total:</b> 49,576.59
06006-3236-04	0100	0220	725-21.85	EACH	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 4,841.45 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0230	725-22.72	L.F.	2IN CONDUIT BORED	<b>Bid:</b> 770.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 2,471.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 40.12 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 99,136.52
06006-3236-04	0100	0240	725-23.01	EACH	ITS CABLE MARKER	<b>Bid:</b> 4.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 255.07 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0250	725-23.21	L.F.	FIBER OPTIC DROP CABLE (12 F)	<b>Bid:</b> 2,515.000 <b>This Est:</b> 1,849.250 <b>Total:</b> 2,528.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 4.94 <b>This Est:</b> 9,135.30 <b>Total:</b> 12,488.32

STATE OF TENNESSEE  
 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 Estimate Summary to Contractor Report



Project Number	Cat #	Line Item #	Item Code	Units	Primary/ Supplemental Description	Total Item Quantity	Total Amount
06006-3236-04	0100	0260	725-24.51	LS	SYSTEM INTEGRATION	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.200	<b>Unit Price:</b> 17,802.49 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 3,560.50
06006-3236-04	0100	0270	725-24.55	LS	AS-BUILT PLANS	<b>Bid:</b> 1.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 0.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 10,235.64 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 0.00
06006-3236-04	0100	0280	725-28.07	EACH	ETHERNET SWITCH (FIELD LAYER 2)	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 0.000 <b>Total:</b> 1.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 16,023.89 <b>This Est:</b> 0.00 <b>Total:</b> 16,023.89
06006-3236-04	0100	9501	730-23.30	EACH	PEDESTAL POLE (DESCRIPTION) / SR40 64+50 LT and 64+30 RT	<b>Bid:</b> 0.000 <b>This Est:</b> 2.000 <b>Total:</b> 2.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 1,384.61 <b>This Est:</b> 2,769.22 <b>Total:</b> 2,769.22
06006-3236-04	0100	0290	790-64.07	EACH	PRI MTG 1PH	<b>Bid:</b> 2.000 <b>This Est:</b> 3.000 <b>Total:</b> 3.000	<b>Unit Price:</b> 2,087.39 <b>This Est:</b> 6,262.17 <b>Total:</b> 6,262.17